Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000008278 FILED September 04, 2008 Sec. Of State clewis

GREEN TEENS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: GREEN TEENS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 13525 SW 83 AVENUE MIAMI, FL. US 33156

The mailing address of the corporation is:

13525 SW 83 AVENUE MIAMI, FL. US 33156

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION IS TO GET TEENAGERS INVOLVED IN RECYCLING AND SORTING OF PLASTICS AND ALUMINUM CONTAINERS IN THEIR SCHOOLS, PARKS AND COMMUNITY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RAQUEL PENALVER 1760 SW 63 AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33144 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: RAQUEL PENALVER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ALI K. OLIVA 13525 SW 83 AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

Incorporator Signature: ALI K. OLIVA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ALI K OLIVA 13525 SW 83 AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33156

Title: VP GIANCARLO CAPUTI 11758 SW 100 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33186

Title: S,T STEVEN MONTERO 220 SARTO AVENUE CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/08/2008

N08000008278 FILED September 04, 2008 Sec. Of State clewis